RE 12/8/09	LLO DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
12-15-20	HEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1035837	06 led documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael S. Cate Joseph D. Regallis	Name: Flexhire LLC	
Gary Orth Todd Goldstein	Internal Address: #132	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2926 State Road	
Execution Date(s) 11/23/2009		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cuyahoga Falls	
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 44223	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 44223	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/619810	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
Name: John D. Gugliotta, P.E., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Suite 275		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway	Enclosed % strendide)	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Richfield	8. Payment Information	
State: OH Zip: 44286		
Phone Number: 330-253-2225	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 330-253-6658	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: johng@inventorshelp.com		
9. Signature:	December 9, 2009  Date	
Signature John D. Gugliotta, P.E., Esq.	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	4574) 272 0140 or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023659 FRAME: 0318

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, cont.

## ADDITIONAL NAMES

1. Name of conveying party (ies)

Darragh Caldwell

PATENT REEL: 023659 FRAME: 0319

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
lectronic Version tylesheet Versior		_	12/08/2009 501035900		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		I have been dearly and the second sec		
			lame	Execution Date	
Michael S. Cate				11/20/2009	
Joseph D. Regallis				11/23/2009	
Gary Orth		144. 4		11/23/2009	
Todd Goldstein				11/23/2009	
Darragh Caldwell				11/23/2009	
				1 1724/2003	
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	#132 Cuyahoga Fa	Cuyahoga Falis			
State/Country: OHIO					
Postal Code: 44223					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMB	Property Type				
	Туре		Number		
		12619			
Property Application Numbe	r:	12619			<del></del>
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(330)25 (330)25 (330-253)	3-6658 Mail w 3-2225 invento Copyrig nross L	810		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	(330)25  Whe sent via US 330-253 johng@ ne: Patent, 4199 Ki Suite 27	3-6658 Mail w 3-2225 invento Copyrig nross L	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Preshelp.com In the Trademark Law Group Lakes Parkway		

Page:003 R=88%

USPTO 12/9/2009 10:44:21 AM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

TO:PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TRADEMARK LAW GROUP COMPANY:4199 KINROSS LAKES PARKWAY

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Gugliotta
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

Page:004 R=88%

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  CA-2355			
his is an A.	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	S Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/619810		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 11/17/2009	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	☐ United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Appl	lication Serial No.	
$\Box$	Other (specify)		
itle of the l	Invention  Based Job Application Via SMS Mes	ssage or Mobile Email	
	Based Job Application Via SMS Mes		
Computer E	Based Job Application Via SMS Mes  ussignors)  Name	Address	
Computer Enventors (a	Based Job Application Via SMS Mes  assignors)  Name  Cate	Address 315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281	
omputer Enventors (a  Michael S.  Joseph D.	Based Job Application Via SMS Messissignors)  Name  Cate  Regallis	Address  315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281 754 Lost Creek Lane, Northfield, OH 44067	
wentors (a  Michael S.  Joseph D.  Gary Orth	Based Job Application Via SMS Messignors)  Name  Cate  Regallis	Address  315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281 754 Lost Creek Lane, Northfield, OH 44067 9522 Cyprus Lane, Olmsted Falls, OH 44138	
Michael S. Joseph D. Gary Orth	Based Job Application Via SMS Messissignors)  Name  Cate  Regallis	Address  315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281 754 Lost Creek Lane, Northfield, OH 44067 9522 Cyprus Lane, Olmsted Falls, OH 44138 22062 Rye Road, Shaker Heights, OH 44122	
wentors (a  Michael S.  Joseph D.  Gary Orth	Based Job Application Via SMS Messissignors)  Name  Cate  Regallis	Address  315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281 754 Lost Creek Lane, Northfield, OH 44067 9522 Cyprus Lane, Olmsted Falls, OH 44138	
Michael S. Joseph D. Gary Orth	Based Job Application Via SMS Messissignors)  Name  Cate  Regallis	Address  315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281 754 Lost Creek Lane, Northfield, OH 44067 9522 Cyprus Lane, Olmsted Falls, OH 44138 22062 Rye Road, Shaker Heights, OH 44122	
Michael S. Joseph D. Gary Orth	Based Job Application Via SMS Messissignors)  Name  Cate  Regallis	Address  315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281 754 Lost Creek Lane, Northfield, OH 44067 9522 Cyprus Lane, Olmsted Falls, OH 44138 22062 Rye Road, Shaker Heights, OH 44122 3751 Hillbrook Road, University Heights, OH 44118	
Michael S. Joseph D. Gary Orth	Based Job Application Via SMS Messissignors)  Name  Cate  Regallis	Address  315 Carol Way, Wadsworth, OH 44281 754 Lost Creek Lane, Northfield, OH 44067 9522 Cyprus Lane, Olmsted Falls, OH 44138 22062 Rye Road, Shaker Heights, OH 44122 3751 Hillbrook Road, University Heights, OH 44118	

Assignee

Name	Address
Flexhire, LLC	2926 State Road #132 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV02

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CA-2355

A		
Nota	*****	*****
1 7 57 5 54		******

(Although notwization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this

day of

, in the year

at

Mohnel of Cas

State of

County of

Befare me personally appeared Michael S. Cate

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this AO day of Noveway. In the year 2009

DORRCLER : RELL, NOTARY STATE OF OWN MY COUNCIESTON EXPINES: 4/27/14

Dirnelly Bull

(Signature of Inventor)

Executed this

day of

, in the year

at

State of Onio

County of Cuyahaga

Before me personally appeared Joseph D. Regallis

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this parties and fish F. MANN in the year 2009

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration Date

Section 147.03 ORC

Executed that E OF O' day of

. in the we

at

State of Ohio

County of Cuyavaga

Before me personally appeared Gary Orth who who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 330 day of NOVEMBER, in the year ZOO9

Notary Public, State of Ohio
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Notary Public Notary Public
Notary Public
Notary Public
Notary Public

My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 ORC

[Page 3 of 4]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CA-2355

(Although notarizat	ion is not necessars, it will be cons	Notarization sidered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
•		Aug
State of OWO	•	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Cuyan	oga	
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the for execute the same the	Notary Public, State  My Commission Has No leads	Expiration Date
Executed this	Section 147.03	(Notary Pablic)  in the year
State of ONIO County of Cuyon Before me personally appear who acknowledged the Secure the same this	Parragh Caldwell	MANN act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to State of Object 1970. State of Object 1
Executed this t	day of	, in the year
itate of		(Signuture of Inventor)
County of		
tefore me personally appea tho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this	red going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
хесте те зате ть		
and the second s		(Notary Public)



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\*501035000A\*

\*501035000A\*

DECEMBER 09, 2009

RICHFIELD, OH 44286

SUITE 275

PTAS PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TRADEMARK LAW GROUP 4199 KINROSS LAKES PARKWAY

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 501035000

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, SEND DOCUMENTS TO: MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 12/08/2009** 

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 023659 FRAME: 0325